2017 RES-374 CONGRATULATING WAUNAKEE WARRIORS 100 METER DASH STATE CHAMPION L.O. JOHNSON

WHEREAS Waunakee Warrior athlete L.O. Johnson made history for the school at the 2017 state championship meet when he won the state championship in the 100 meter dash; and

WHEREAS L.O. Johnson also competed at state in the 400 relay with fellow relay members Lucas Statz, Riley Zuhde, and Sawyer Maly, where they placed fifth; and

WHEREAS as a member of Waunakee's 2017 Division II State Champion football team, L.O. Johnson achieved the extraordinary feat of winning two state championships in two different sports during the same calendar year; and

WHEREAS L.O. Johnson is driven to excel in both football and track as he follows the example set forth for him by his father, former NFL player Lawrence Johnson; and

WHEREAS L.O. Johnson plans to attend the University of New Mexico, where he will compete in both football and track and field.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors hereby congratulates L.O. Johnson on his two state championships; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors recognizes Waunakee Track and Field Coach Jennifer Grabarski and all of those who provided support to L.O. Johnson and his fellow team members; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that copies of this resolution be presented to L.O. Johnson and Coach Grabarski as a token of the high esteem in which they are held by this Board.

| | Sharon Corrigan, Chair Dane County Board of Supervisors |
|--|---|
| | · |
| Signed and sealed before me this day of, 2018. | |
| Scott McDonell, | |

Dane County Clerk